

The City of Detroit invites all community organizations, neighborhood residents, business organizations and other stakeholders, who wish to participate in the development and implementation of the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) 2023-24 Annual Action Plan

Background

As a jurisdiction that receives funding directly from HUD, the City of Detroit is required to develop a Consolidated Plan to inform its use of annual HUD funds, which include the following four programs:

- Community Development Block Grant/Neighborhood Opportunity Fund (CDB-G/NOF)
- Emergency Solutions Grant (ESG)
- HOME Investment Partnership
- Housing Opportunities for Persons With Aids (HOPWA)

2023-24 Annual Action Plan

The City of Detroit will hold two (2) virtual public hearings on the 2023-24 Annual Action Plan for community residents, organizations and stakeholders.

PUBLIC HEARING 1

Thursday, June 01, 2023 6-7 p.m.

Join via Microsoft Teams
Click Below on Passcode

Meeting ID: 263 542 677 246 Passcode: toHDLi

Call in option:

+1 469-998-6602,,485195427# United States, Dallas

PUBLIC HEARING 2

Wednesday, June 07, 2023 6-7 p.m.

Join via Microsoft Teams

Click Below on Passcode

Meeting ID: 263 542 677 246
Passcode: toHDLi

Call in option:

+1 469-998-6602,,485195427# United States, Dallas

Meeting Outline

- Overview of the Consolidated/Annual Action Plan including funding allocations
- 2023-24 Proposed Budgeted Projects and Activities
- Neighborhood Beautification Program
- Community Resources